

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2023- 770

To

ZANDRIA M. SY

Education Program Supervisor

Subjec:

ATTENDANCE TO THE LAUNCHING OF THE ENHANCED

ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI

AND ITS OPERATIONS MANUAL

Date:

September 15, 2023

In reference to Division Memorandum SGOD-2023-406, dated September 12, 2023, this office enjoins Zandria Sy, Education Program Supervisor, to attend the Launching of the Enhanced OAS-ROXI and its Operations Manual on September 16, 2023 at 8:00 in the morning at Grand Regal Hotel, Km.7, JP. Laurel Avenue, Lanang, Davao City, in lieu of Beverly S. Daugdaug.

Please see attachment for more details.

For compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

eled Schools Division of Digos City,

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/zms

727-108545 TATE: SEP 1 2033 TIME:3



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2023-406

To

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Sollie B. Oliver, JD, MATE - Chief ES-SGOD

Beverly S. Daugdaug - Chief ES-CID

Eleser D. Mateo - PS

Cecile C. Uy - EPS II - SMM&E/QAME Associate

Subject:

VENUE OF THE CAPACITY BUILDING ON RXI M&E

FRAMEWORK AND PROCESSES AND LAUNCHING OF THE M&E HANDBOOK, DISMEA AND SMEA ONLINE SYSTEM, AND THE ENHANCED ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM (OAS) OF DEPED

REGION XI AND ITS OPERATIONS MANUAL

Date :

September 12, 2023

Pursuant to the enclosed Regional Memorandum QAD-2023-64 dated September 11, 2023, this Office hereby informs the concerned participants of the **Quality Assurance Activities** from September 14-17, 2023 regarding the change in venue which is now the **Grand Regal Hotel, Km.7, J.P. Laurel Avenue, Lanang, Davao City.** 

Relative to the other enclosed Regional Memorandum QAD-2023-63, the participants to the Launching of the Enhanced OAS-ROXI and its Operations Manual on September 16, 2023 at 1:00 in the afternoon are hereby reiterated:

- 1) SDS
- 2) ASDS
- 3) CID Chief
- 4) SGOD Chief, and
- 5) SMM&E Unit Personnel (2)

All other provisions in DM-SGOD-2023-388 remain the same and effective.

For immediate dissemination to all concerned.

MELANTE P. ESTACIO
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION

DATE: SEP 14 2023 TIME: 4:11/2

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/smm&e/cuy